Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.					
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
CAP GEMINI AMERICA, INC.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State New Jersey Other	Name: CAP GEMINI ERNST & YOUNG U.S. LLC Address:  750 Seventh Avenue, - 18 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10019  Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State X Other Delaware limited liability company				
<ul> <li>X Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX_No				
Execution Date: June 11, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  8. Trademark Registration No.(s).  2,435,987 and 7 others  Additional Numbers attached? X Yes No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:8				
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215.00				
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> & Zissu, P.C.	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u>					
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017					
Set.	8. Deposit account number:				
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax : (212) 813-5901	<u>23-0825</u> - Docket No. CAPG-0206785				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Susan Upton Douglass Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FZLZ File No.: CAPG USA TE-02/06785 SUD					
	I RAUEWAKA				

700033388

REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0051

Trademark Schedule U.S. Trademarks transferred from Cap Gemini America, Inc.

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registratio No	on Registrat on Date	<sup>1</sup> Classes	Status
Cap Gemini Ernst & Young U.S. LLC	APPLICATION RENOVATION CENTER		75/411,496	52435987	Mar 13 2001	42	Registered
Cap Gemini Ernst & Young U.S. LLC	APPLICATION RENOVATION METHODOLO	v of	75/363,429	2378219	Aug 15 2000	9	Registered
Cap Gemini Ernst & Young U.S. LLC	ARCDRIVE	United States of America	75/363,431	2248909	Jun I 1999	9	Registered
Cap Gemini Ernst & Young U.S. LLC	E@UTILITY	United States of America	75/924,607	1		42	Pending
Cap Gemini Ernst & Young U.S. LLC	ENTERPRISE EFFECTIVEN ESS	United States of America	The second se	2437654	Mar 20 2001	42	Registered
Cap Gemini Emst & Young U.S. LLC	ERP BOOST	United States of America	75/923,205		The second se	42	Pending
Cap Gemini Ernst & Young U.S. LLC	FACTORY BUSINESS INTELLIGEN CE	United States of America	75/393,524	2420166	Jan 9 2001	42	Registered
Cap Gemini Ernst & Young U.S. LLC	THE SMART SOLUTION TO THE PROBLEM OF THE CENTURY	United States of America	75/272,115	2167320	Jun 23 1998	42	Registered

I:\PBOISSON\CAPG\030611-0206785-assignment from Cap Gemini America to CGEY-rev schedule.doc

P.02

2123148108 TO 912128135901

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CAP GEMINI AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, located at 750 Seventh Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the federal registrations and applications listed in the attached schedule (referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, CAP GEMINI ERNST & YOUNG U.S. LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 750 Seventh Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the above-named registrations and applications therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

CAP GEMINI AMERICA, INC.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title: Secretary & General Counsel	
Date of Signature: 1 (CCD)	

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0053